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     Woodland Library Rose Club Calendar of Events    2012 - 2013   

Date, Day Event 

July 7 WLRC Work Day 

July 14 Meeting; Goal Setting and Planning 

 Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

August 4 WLRC Work Day; Mulch 

August 11 Meeting: Hospitality TBA; Speaker: Steve Zien: Soils (confirmed) 

Sept  1, Sat WLRC Garden Workday: Labor Day Weekend 

   Sept 8, Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA; Maintenance Committee Mtg @ 8:30am; STROLL THRU HISTORY DAY; Business Meeting Only 

Sept 24, Mon Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Oct 6, Sat WLRC Garden Workday 

Oct 13, Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA; Maintenance Committee Mtg @ 8:30am;  Speaker: Garden Photography Anne Miller (confirmed) 

Oct 29, Mon Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Nov 3, Sat WLRC Garden Workday: Preen and fertilize. 

Nov 8, Thu Pot Luck Dinner Meeting, 5:30 – 8:00 pm, Leake Room. Speaker: Courtney Williams-Kett of Dixon Florist (confirmed) 

Nov. 24, Sat Andrew Carnegie Birthday Party: Leake Complex and Courtyard; Launch Andy C. 

Nov 27, Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Dec 1. Sat WLRC Garden Workday: Begin winter pruning.   

Dec 8, Sat Holiday Party; Location Linda Ebell’s Home 

Jan 5, Sat WLRC Garden Workday at the Library; ID plants, tag. Member pruning training, propagations? 

Jan 12, Sat Pruning Seminar, Hospitality TBA, Tool Sharpening – Bob Bigelow, Tool Sales – Hida Tools, Propagation Station;  

Jan 26, Sat All Club Garden Workday at the Library to prune roses; Maintenance Committee Mtg @ 8:30am; 

Feb 2, Sat All Club Garden Workday at the Library to prune roses; Preen 

Feb 9, Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA; Maintenance Committee Mtg @8:30am; Speaker: Jolene Adams (confirmed): Climbers 

Feb 10, Sun Valentine’s Tea inside the Library; Invite Jolene to the Tea (confirmed). 

Feb 26, Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Mar 2, Sat WLRC Garden Workday, Fertilize 

Mar 7, Thu Chamber Mixer in Leake Complex and Courtyard  

Mar 9, Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA; Maryellen Mackenzie: Succulent Wreaths and Container Arrangements (confirmed) 

Mar 26, Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Apr 6, Sat WLRC Garden Workday, Mulch 

Apr 13, Sat Meeting,   Volunteer Appreciation FIELD TRIP: Sacramento City Cemetery and Picnic Lunch (confirmed)  

Apr 21, Sun Docent Garden Tour 

Apr 27, Sat WLRC Garden Workday, Tour Preparation 

Apr 28, Sun WLRC Annual Garden Tour, noon to 5pm 
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Apr 30 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

May 4, Sat WLRC Garden Workday 

May 11, Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA; SCHOLARSHIPS ANNOUNCED; BUDGET PRESENTED FOR CONSIDERATION; Speaker: Darrell Schramm (confirmed) 

May 20, Mon Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room   

June 1, Sat WLRC Garden Workday 

June 8, Sat Meeting, Hospitality: PIES BY BETTY BIGELOW; GRADUATION WEEKEND; SPEAKER: Ask the Expert Panel (TBD) 

June 22, Sat Tag Sale: 746 College Street, Woodland, CA  8:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. 

July 6, Sat WLRC Garden Workday; JULY 4
TH

 WEEKEND; 

July 13, Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA Business Meeting: Present budget and calendar for next year. 

Meetings are located in the Leake Room, 250 First Street, Woodland, 9:30-9:45 am social; meetings start at 9:45 am.  Meetings are held on the 2nd Saturday of 

the Month; Garden Workdays are the 1st Saturday of each Month.  Some activity dates and speakers are tentative and subject to change.                    

 


